# 00.60¢ 70

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRADER PUBLISHING COMPANY		10/30/2006	PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOMINION ENTERPRISES
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF ATC Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and LTM Company, a Virginia limited partnership, comprised of LTM Investments, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and LTM Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation
Street Address:	150 Granby Street
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23510
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710181	@ито
Registration Number:	2874783	@UTOREVENUE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Christine James / Kilpatrick Stockton

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2140/324972
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James, Kilpatrick Stockton

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0659

900083678

Signature:	/cpj/
Date:	08/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trader to Dominion#page1.tif source=Trader to Dominion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0660

#### DECLARATION CONCERNING CHANGE OF NAME

- 1. My name is Conrad M. Hall. I am the President and C.E.O. of Dominion Enterprises. This Declaration is submitted as evidence of the change of name of Trader Publishing Company to Dominion Enterprises.
- 2. Trader Publishing Company was created on or about March 31, 1991 as a joint venture by LTM Company, L.P., a Virginia limited partnership ("LTM Company"), successor to LTM Company, a Virginia general partnership, and Cox Auto Trader, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as TPI, Inc. ("CAT").
- 3. On September 10, 2006, as part of a significant restructuring effort of Trader Publishing Company, an Amended and Restated Joint Venture Agreement was entered into, which, among other things, changed the name of Trader Publishing Company to Dominion Enterprises.
- 4. Dominion Enterprises seeks the recordal of this name change against the registrations and applications attached as Exhibit A hereto.
- I, Conrad M. Hall, of Dominion Enterprises, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0661 referred to herein, declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

DOMINION ENTERPRISES

By:

Conrad M. Hall, President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: (CTOS on 30, 2006

Sworn and Subscribed before me in the City of Norfolk, Commonwealth of Virginia this 30 th day of October, 2006

Brenda Y. Lawrence, Notary Public My Commission expires April 30, 2010

2